GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 334
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 15™ SEPTEMBER, 2020

MONTHLY INCOME OF PADDY FARMERS

334. SHRI KOMATI REDDY VENKAT REDDY:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE algfﬁru-q" ERIGETIEE] be pleased to state:

(a): the amount of paddy produce procured in quintals from Yadadri-Bhongir district in each of the last three years;

(b): whether the Government has assessed the average monthly income of paddy farmers across the country; and

(c): if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

Y Td A FAoT AN (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): The quantity of paddy procured from Yadadri-Bhongir district in Kharif Marketing
Season 2017-18, 2018-19 and 2019-20 are 3.19 LMT, 3.74 LMT and 5.26 LMT respectively.

(b) & (c): No such assessment of monthly income is done by this Department as farmers earn from different sources.
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